GE
Sensing
NTC Type SMD is a Thermometrics
product. Thermometrics has joined
other GE high-technology sensing
businesses under a new name—
GE Industrial, Sensing.
g

±0.006 in (±0.15 mm)
0.040 in
(1.02 mm)
maximum
Nickel barrier solder coated
3 sided wrap around
EIA Style 1206
EIA Style 0805
EIA Style 0603
NTC Type NB dimensions
Type Number R@77°F (25ºC) Material TC @ 77°F (25ºC) Beta
(Bulk Pack) (Ω) System (%/ºC) (25/85) K
NB1206SA103JB 10K 2 -3.89 3540
NB1206SA503JB 50K 5 -4.13 3740
NB1206SB104JB 100K 1 -4.39 3977
NB0805SA103JB 10K 2 -3.89 3540
NB0805SD223JB 22K 2A -3.99 3627
NB0805SC303JB 30K 5A -4.11 3730
NB0805SE503JB 50K 5 -4.13 3740
NB0805SB104JB 100K 1 -4.39 3977
NB0603SA103JB 10K 2 -3.89 3540
NB0603SE503JB 50K 5 -4.13 3740
NB0603SB104JB 100K 1 -4.39 3977 RATIO Rt/R25 Nominal Material System
TEMP °F (ºC) 1 2 2A 5 5A
-67(-55) 94.57 56.63 61.82 73.35 70.47
-49(-45) 46.67 30.22 32.64 37.53 36.35
-31(-35) 24.11 16.81 17.96 20.08 19.59

(1.25 mm)
0.0394 in (1 mm)
maximum
NTC Type NC08 dimensions
Data
• Standard resistance tolerance: ±10% @ 77°F (25°C)
• Dissipation constant: 3.5 mW/°C
• Time constant: 10 seconds
• Operating range: -58°F to 302°F (-50°C to 150°C)
0.0787 in (2 mm)
0.0394 in
(1 mm)
maximum
Type Number R@77°F 25°C Material TC Beta
(Ω) System (%/C) (25/85) K
NC0805KA502KB 5K D8.5 -4.23 3770K
NC0805KH103KB 10K C9.7 -4.61 4040K
NC0805KB223KB 22K D9.5 -4.43 3970K
NC0805KB303KB 30K D9.5 -4.43 3970K
NC0805KC503KB 50K D9.7A -4.39 3970K
NC0805KD104KB 100K D10.3 -4.49 4070K
NC0805KE154KB 150K D12.2 -4.78 4350K
NC0805KE204KB 200K D12.2 -4.78 4350K
NC0805KS304KB 300K GE9.7B -4.32 3950K
GE
Sensing
Surface mount chip 1206 size
Description

±0.008 in (±0.2 mm)
0.0630 in (1.6 m
m
)
±0.008 in (±0.2 m
m
)
0.0472 in (1.2 m
m
)
m
axim
um
NTC Type NHQ outline drawing
Code R25 S B (25/85) K
NHQ101B280R5 100 2800
NHQ501B325R5 500 3250
NHQ801B325R5 800 3250
NHQ102B325R5 1000 3250
NHQ152B345R5 1500 3450
NHQ202B410R5 2000 4100
NHQ222B410R5 2200 4100
NHQ252B410R5 2500 4100
NHQ272B410R5 2700 4100
NHQ302B410R5 3000 4100
NHQ472B355R5 4700 3550
NHQ502B355R5 5000 3550
NHQ103B375R5 10000 3750
NHQ153B400R5 15000 4000
NHQ203B400R5 20000 4000
NHQ223B400R5 22000 4000
NHQ303B400R5 30000 4000
NHQ333B400R5 33000 4000
NHQ473B400R5 47000 4000
NHQ503B400R5 50000 4000
NHQ104B425R5 100000 4250
NHQ154B425R5 150000 4250
NHQ304B435R5 300000 4350
NHQ474B435R5 470000 4350
NHQ504B435R5 500000 4350
GE
Sensing
Surface mount chip 0805 size
Description

±0.008 in (±0.2 mm)
0.0492 in (1.25 m
m
)
±0.008 in (±0.2 m
m
)
0.0472 in (1.2 m
m
)
m
axim
um
NTC Type NHQM outline drawing
Code R25 S B (25/85) K
NHQM400B280R5 40 2800
NHQM800B280R5 80 2800
NHQM101B280R5 100 2800
NHQM221B310R5 220 3100
NHQM471B325R5 470 3250
NHQM501B325R5 500 3250
NHQM801B325R5 800 3250
NHQM102B325R5 1000 3250
NHQM152B345R5 1500 3450
NHQM202B410R5 2000 4100
NHQM252B410R5 2500 4100
NHQM272B410R5 2700 4100
NHQM302B410R5 3000 4100
NHQM472B355R5 4700 3550
NHQM502B355R5 5000 3550
NHQM682B375R5 6800 3750
NHQM103B375R5 10000 3750
NHQM153B400R5 15000 4000
NHQM203B400R5 20000 4000
NHQM223B400R5 22000 4000
NHQM273B400R5 27000 4000
NHQM303B400R5 30000 4000
NHQM333B400R5 33000 4000
NHQM473B415R5 47000 4150
NHQM503B415R5 50000 4150
NHQM104B425R5 100000 4250
NHQM154B425R5 150000 4250
NHQM304B425R5 300000 4250
NHQM474B435R5 470000 4350
NHQM504B435R5 500000 4350
GE
Sensing
Surface mount chip 0603 size
Description

m
)
m
axim
um
NTC Type NHQMM outline drawing
Data
• Resistance tolerance at 77°F (25°C) ±5%; for ±10%
replace R5 by R10 in code.
• Tolerance on B value ±200 K
• Minimum temperature: -40°F (-40°C)
• Maximum temperature: 257°F (125°C)
• Dissipation factor: 1.2 mW/K
• Time constant: 4 seconds maximum
Code R25 S B (25/85) K
NHQMM300B275R5 30 2750
NHQMM400B280R5 40 2800
NHQMM680B280R5 68 2800
NHQMM800B280R5 80 2800
NHQMM101B280R5 100 2800
NHQMM471B320R5 470 3200
NHQMM501B320R5 500 3200
NHQMM102B325R5 1000 3250
NHQMM152B345R5 1500 3450
NHQMM202B410R5 2000 4100
NHQMM222B410R5 2200 4100
NHQMM252B410R5 2500 4100
NHQMM302B410R5 3000 4100
NHQMM332B410R5 3300 4100
NHQMM472B355R5 4700 3550
NHQMM502B355R5 5000 3550
NHQMM682B355R5 6800 3550
NHQMM103B375R5 10000 3750
NHQMM153B380R5 15000 3800
NHQMM203B380R5 20000 3800
NHQMM223B380R5 22000 3800
NHQMM303B400R5 30000 4000
NHQMM333B400R5 33000 4000
NHQMM473B400R5 47000 4000
NHQMM503B400R5 50000 4000
NHQMM683B400R5 68000 4000
NHQMM104B415R5 100000 4150
NHQMM154B425R5 150000 4250
NHQMM204B425R5 200000 4250
GE
Sensing
Surface mount chip 0402 size
Description

m
)
±0.006 in (±0.15 m
m
)
NTC Type NHQT outline drawing
Data
• Resistance tolerance at 77°F (25°C) ±5%; for ±10%
replace R5 by R10 in code.
• Tolerance on B value ±200 K
• Minimum temperature: -40°F (-40°C)
• Maximum temperature: 257°F (125°C)
• Dissipation factor: 1.5 mW/K
• Time constant: 4 seconds maximum
Code R25 S B (25/85) K
NHQT400B285R5 40 2850
NHQT500B285R5 50 2850
NHQT600B285R5 60 2850
NHQT101B285R5 100 2850
NHQT151B285R5 150 2850
NHQT102B330R5 1000 3300
NHQT202B410R5 2000 4100
NHQT252B410R5 2500 4100
NHQT302B410R5 3000 4100
NHQT332B410R5 3300 4100
NHQT352B410R5 3500 4100
NHQT402B410R5 4000 4100
NHQT652B410R5 6500 4100
NHQT153B380R5 15000 3800
NHQT203B380R5 20000 3800
NHQT223B380R5 22000 3800
NHQT303B400R5 30000 4000
NHQT473B400R5 47000 4000
NHQT683B400R5 68000 4000
NHQT104B425R5 100000 4250
NHQT154B425R5 150000 4250
NHQT204B425R5 200000 4250
g
©2006 GE. All rights reserved.
920-324A
All specifications are subject to change for product improvement without notice.